
PROG Stantec SO 45 Final Effluent PM-SME First Amendment Close-out FINAL
1

Master Consultant Agreement

Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 45 – Cover Page

1. CPMS Contract No.:  7353

2. First Second Third Fourth    Amendment to Approved Service Order No. 45

3. Consultant’s Name:  Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

Project Name: Project Name:  San José-Santa Clara Regional Wastewater Facility FY 2019-20 Project 
Management Services for Final Effluent Pump Station

Amendment 
Description:

This first amendment to Service Order 45 closes out the service order.

4. The above-referenced Approved Service Order is amended as follows:

Budget/Fiscal:  The original Budget/Fiscal information in Section 7 of the Approved Service Order First Revised 

Second Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment is amended to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third 

Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment.

Tasks – Attachment A:  The original First Revised Second Revised Attachment A is amended to read as set 

forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment A.

Terms and Conditions – Attachment B:  The original First Revised Second Revised Attachment B is 

amended to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment B.

Compensation Table – Attachment C:  The original First Revised Second Revised Attachment C is amended 

to read as set forth in the attached First Second Third Revised Attachment C.

5. Each of the attachments to this amendment is incorporated herein by reference.

6. Consultant Approval: _________________________________________ Date:  _________

7. Approval as to Form (City Attorney):     N/A

Approved Service Order Amendment Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney

(The Maximum Service Order Compensation of the Approved Service Order, as amended, is $100,000 or less, and the 
provisions of service order amendment form are not altered.)

Approved as to Form:

(Sr.) Dept. City Attorney:  ______________________________________

Date:  __________

8. City Director Approval: _________________________________________ Date:  __________

CON639909-161



CPMS Contract No. 7353
Service Order No.: 45 (First Amendment)
Consultant:  Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.

Amendment to Approved Service Order
Form Approved by the Office of the City Attorney
November 26, 2012

PROG Stantec SO 45 Final Effluent PM-
SME First Amendment Close-out FINAL

First    Second    Third    Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment

1. This Revised Budget/Fiscal Attachment is attached to the    First    Second    Third    amendment to 
Approved Service Order No. 45 issued pursuant to the Master Agreement having the above-referenced CPMS 
Contract No..

2. The Maximum Service Order Compensation set forth on Line 7.b. of Section 7 of the Approved Service Order 
cover page is:

  Decreased from  $173,371.00     to     $68,633.04.

  Increased from $_____________________ to   $_________________________.

3. Section 7 of the Approved Service Order cover page is appended to read as follows:

a. Current unencumbered amount in Master Agreement:  $ 6,328,360.88

b. Service Order Compensation for this Service Order 45 Amendment: $ (104,737.96)

c. New unencumbered balance in Master Agreement $   6,433,098.84

d. Appropriation Certification:  I certify that an unexpended appropriation in the amount of the 
Maximum service Order Compensation is available in the following fund(s) and that such fund(s) 
will be encumbered to pay for this Amended Service Order.  

Fund:  512 Appn:  412H RC:  200531 Amount:  $         (104,737.96)

Fund:  Appn:  RC:  Amount:  $   

Division Analyst:           _____________________________________       Date:  ____________

Authorized  Signature:  _____________________________________ Date:  ____________



C
P

M
S

 C
o

nt
ra

ct
 N

o.
 7

35
3

 
S

er
vi

ce
 O

rd
er

 N
o.

: 4
5 

(F
irs

t 
A

m
e

nd
m

en
t)

 
C

on
su

lta
n

t: 
 S

ta
nt

ec
 C

o
ns

u
lti

ng
 S

er
vi

ce
s,

 In
c.

 
  S

er
vi

ce
 O

rd
er

 –
A

m
e

nd
e

d 
A

tta
ch

m
e

nt
 C

F
or

m
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 t

he
 O

ffi
ce

 o
f 

th
e

 C
ity

 A
tt

or
n

ey
 

N
ov

e
m

b
er

 2
6

, 
2

01
2

1
 o

f 1
 

P
R

O
G

 S
ta

nt
e

c 
S

O
 4

5 
F

in
al

 E
ffl

ue
n

t P
M

-S
M

E
 F

irs
t 

A
m

en
dm

en
t 

C
lo

se
-

ou
t F

IN
A

L
 

 

 F
ir

s
t 

  
 

 S
ec

o
n

d
  

  
 T

h
ir

d
   

 R
e

vi
se

d
 A

tt
a

ch
m

en
t 

C
: 

 C
o

m
p

e
n

sa
ti

o
n

 T
a

b
le

T
h

is
 R

ev
is

ed
 A

tta
ch

m
e

nt
 C

 is
 a

tta
ch

e
d 

to
 th

e
 

 F
ir

st
 

 S
e

co
nd

 
 T

h
ird

 a
m

e
nd

m
en

t t
o 

A
pp

ro
ve

d
 S

e
rv

ic
e 

O
rd

er
 N

o.
 4

5 
is

su
ed

 p
ur

su
a

nt
 to

 th
e 

M
as

te
r 

A
gr

e
em

en
t 

h
av

in
g 

th
e 

a
bo

ve
-r

e
fe

re
nc

ed
 C

P
M

S
 C

on
tr

ac
t N

o
. T

he
 o

ri
gi

na
l A

tta
ch

m
en

t C
, i

nc
lu

di
ng

 a
ny

 e
xh

ib
its

 th
e

re
to

, i
s 

de
le

te
d

 in
 it

s 
en

tir
e

ty
 a

nd
 r

e
pl

ac
ed

 b
y 

th
e 

fo
llo

w
in

g:
 

 T
h

e 
C

ity
 w

ill
 c

om
pe

ns
a

te
 th

e 
C

on
su

lta
nt

 fo
r 

pr
o

vi
d

in
g 

th
e

 s
er

vi
ce

s 
an

d 
d

el
iv

er
ab

le
s 

se
t f

o
rt

h 
in

 A
tt

a
ch

m
en

t 
A

 in
 a

cc
or

da
nc

e 
w

ith
 th

is
 C

om
pe

n
sa

tio
n 

T
a

bl
e.

  T
h

is
 

C
o

m
pe

ns
a

tio
n

 T
ab

le
 is

 s
ub

je
ct

 to
 th

e
 te

rm
s 

an
d

 c
o

nd
iti

o
ns

 s
et

 fo
rt

h 
in

 th
e 

M
as

te
r 

A
gr

ee
m

en
t, 

in
cl

u
di

ng
 w

ith
o

ut
 li

m
ita

tio
n 

S
ec

tio
n

 1
0

 o
f t

he
 M

a
st

er
 A

g
re

e
m

en
t a

nd
 

E
xh

ib
it

 B
, B

as
is

 o
f C

o
m

p
en

sa
tio

n
. 

 

C
o

lu
m

n
 1

 
C

o
lu

m
n

 2
 

C
o

lu
m

n
 3

 
C

o
lu

m
n

 4
 

C
o

lu
m

n
 5

 
C

o
lu

m
n

 6
 

C
o

lu
m

n
 7

 

T
a

sk
 N

o
. 

an
d

 
T

a
sk

 T
it

le
 f

ro
m

 
A

tt
ac

h
m

e
n

t 
A

 

In
v

o
ic

e 
P

er
io

d
 

M
u

lt
ip

li
e

r 
C

o
m

p
en

sa
ti

o
n

 

(C
on

su
lta

nt
 a

n
d 

M
a

jo
r 

S
ub

co
ns

u
lta

nt
 (

in
cl

ud
in

g
 

m
ar

ku
p)

) 

C
o

n
tr

a
ct

 P
er

so
n

n
el

 
R

ei
m

b
u

rs
ab

le
 E

x
p

en
s

es
 

(C
on

su
lta

nt
 a

n
d 

M
a

jo
r 

S
ub

co
ns

u
lta

nt
 (

in
cl

ud
in

g
 

ap
pl

ic
a

bl
e

 m
a

rk
u

p)
) 

O
th

e
r 

S
u

b
c

o
n

s
u

lt
an

t 
C

o
st

s
 

(I
nc

lu
di

ng
 m

ar
ku

p
) 

T
o

ta
l C

o
m

p
e

n
sa

ti
o

n
 

1 
P

ro
je

ct
 M

a
na

g
er

 

  M
on

th
ly

 

C
om

p
le

tio
n 

of
 T

as
k(

s)

  C
om

p
le

tio
n

 o
f 

W
or

k 

$6
8,

63
3.

0
4

$
$

0
$

$
68

,6
33

.0
4

2 
S

ub
je

ct
 M

at
te

r 
E

xp
er

ts
 

  M
on

th
ly

 

C
om

p
le

tio
n 

of
 T

as
k(

s)

  C
om

p
le

tio
n

 o
f 

W
or

k 

$0
$

$0
$

$
0

M
ax

im
u

m
 C

o
m

p
en

s
at

io
n

$6
8,

63
3.

0
4

$
$

0
$

$
68

,6
33

.0
4



Busines
 

City of San José Contract/Agreement Transmittal Form 

Route Order Attached / Completed Electronically Signed 
 

TO:☐ City Attorney 

☐ 

Insurance Certificates / Waivers  ☐✔  Electronically Signed: Select one 
☐ City Manager 
☐✔  City Clerk OR Return to 
☐ 

Business Tax Certificate 
☐ Contacted Clerk re: Form 700 

☐✔  Audit Trail Attached (if applicable) 
☐✔   Scanned Signature Authorization 

Dept. (circle one) 
 
 

Type of Document: Amendment 

☐ Supplemental Memorandums (if applicable): Select One 

 
Type of Contract: Consulting Services 

 

REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR ALL CONTRACTS: Existing GILES # 639909-161 
 

Contractor: Stantec Consulting Services, Inc.  
Address: 2121 N. California Blvd, Suite 600, Walnut Creek CA 94596  

Phone: 510.435.5037 Email: simon.alder@stantec.com 
 

 

Contract Description: Program Management Construction Services 
Service Order 45 Final Effluent PM-SME First Amendment Closeout 

 
 

Term Start Date: Contract Term End Date: Extension: Select one 

Method of Procurement: Select one RFB, RFP or RFQ No.:    Date Conducted:    

Agenda Date (if applicable):    
Resolution No.:    

Agenda Item No.:      
Ordinance No.:    

Original Contract Amount: 
Option #: of    

173,371.00 
 
Option Amount:    

Amount of Increase/Decrease: (104,737.96)   
NTE/Updated Contract Amount:        

Fund/Appropriation: _   
68,633.04 

Form 700 Required (Selection mandatory for processing): Yes Revenue Agreement: Select one 

Tax Certificate No.: 4113282210 
 

 

Expiration Date: 3/15/22 
 

 

Department: ESD (76) 

Department Contact: David Ohlson 408.635.4041 Customer (Finance Only):    
 

 

Notes: 
 
 
 
 

Department Director Signature:    
Date 

 
Office of the City Manager Signature:    

Date 
 
 

Updated October 2019 

http://www.sjcity.net/index.aspx?nid=253
http://www.sjcity.net/index.aspx?nid=253
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/index.aspx?NID=5599
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/index.aspx?NID=5599
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/index.aspx?NID=2913
https://records.sanjoseca.gov/Pages/Search.aspx
mailto:simon.alder@stantec.com
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/index.aspx?NID=399
https://records.sanjoseca.gov/Pages/Search.aspx
https://records.sanjoseca.gov/Pages/Search.aspx
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/index.aspx?NID=2913
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/index.aspx?NID=5599

	CCO Transmittal SO 45.pdf
	Route Order Attached / Completed Electronically Signed
	REQUIRED INFORMATION FOR ALL CONTRACTS: Existing GILES # 639909-161
	Address: 2121 N. California Blvd, Suite 600, Walnut Creek CA 94596
	510.435.5037
	Program Management Construction Services
	Contract
	68,633.04
	4113282210
	3/15/22




